PTCA Mini-Grant Applications 2011/2012

Mimeo Board and Projector

Jekyll Island Class Trip

8th Grade Class Trip

Blue Ridge Class Trip

Books

LCD Projector

Playground equipment

Salsa DVD Series

2 ipads

Sports equipment and jerseys

Debate Club

8 flip camera and ELMO

Books, flip camera and materials
multi-phase gardening opportunities

20 books for parent resourses bookshelf
Hand Sanitizer

iPad, dock cover and apps

Confident City Cycling Course

Spring planting material

Recovery couch

Ice Maker at the elementary campus
Conscious Discipline Camp

Conscious Discipline Camp

AIM Web

PALS Peer Assisted Strategies. Intervention for r
AIM Web

8 Full feature student microscopes
Books for Humanities

Athletic Banquet Dinner

Teather ball system

8th Grade Class to DC

Classroom supplies

Sokikom is a interactive math software
Mimo Teach System/LCD Projector
Supplies to build terracing to stop erosion
Educate families about school meal program
Compost bins

Help promote school spirit

GA School Nutrition Assoc. Conf. (Maria and Kel
Science based books for MST

iPad, dock, cover and apps

Golf Unit

Tennis Unit

Amount

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$450.00
$1,000
$400
$200
$250
$617
$1,000
$1,000
$1,358.13
$500
$1,000
$300
$256.15
$617.00
$400
$1,000
$582.75
$1,900
$1,000
$1,000
$900
$267.00
$900.00
$1,000
$500
$500
$105
$1,000
$275.00
$500.00
$1,000
$1,000.00
$400.00
$425.00
$400.00
$950.00
$779.62
$617.00
$338.71
$543.65
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Grant Approval

Amount Approved

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$450.00
$1,000
$400
$200
$250
$617
$500.00
$700
$400
$100
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$267
$0.00
$868.00
$300
$0
$105
$1,000.00
$0

$0

$0
$500
$0

$0

$0

$0
$779.62
$0

$0

$0

Requested By:

Joyce Williams
Somer Hobby
Aaron Goodson
Leslie Michael
Colleen Devine
Susan Taylor
Jennifer Dickie
Hilary Wagner
Leslie Michael
Sonia Fuller
Darnell Fines
Susan Cannon
Amanda Pina
Ellie Cankier
Michelle Bowers
Santina Cambor
Veleta Greer
Jennifer Dickie
Ellie Cankier
Leigh Hicks
Elizabeth Carr
Kole Camp
Annette Wawerna
Morgan Potts
Morgan Potts
Morgan Potts
Susan Cannon
Leslie Smallwood
Alina Tillery
Jennifer Dickie
Aaron Goodson
Fahima Ife

Thermonique Childs
Thermonique Childs

Denise Svenson

Jerseys

Atlanta Urban Debate League Membership

ELMO
1 flip camera

2nd Request
7 Microscopes
Books

towards supplies

Maria Larson (Nutrition Team)

Maria Larson (Nutrition " refer to Sustainabilty
Maria Larson (Student Gov.)

Maria Larson (Nutrition Team)

Nilam Trivedi
Veleta Greer
Kerrie Hall
Kerrie Hall

Notes



Mimio Teach, Mimio Pad, Projector/Cables etc. $3,640.00*
Pull down screen, projector, magnetic building tii  $600.00

iPads for special ed $3,000.00
Dimensions of Dyslexia Conf. $480.00
Projector $450.00
Mimio Teach Eqip $1,000.00
2 iPads and apps gift card $1,050
teaching reading through drama w/ Ms. Handler $600
Compost bins $425.00
Success Day and Field Day $600.00
Ga School of Nutrition $470.00
Bike Club bottles for Natl Bike Day $310.00
Books for Mythology Unit $750
LCD Projector $450
Airfare for Dar al Islam Summer Inst. $600
Instruments for band $1,000.00
Subscription for Science World $375
MST headphones $250
8th Grade Class to DC $1,000
Projector $500.00
Protection from rodents $279
Mimeo Board and Projector $1,000
4 Independent students desk $250
Tumblebooks Subscription $499

Total 46170.48 Granted
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$0
$129
$1,000
$480
$0

$0

$0
$300
$0
$400
$0

$0

$0
$450
$300
$1,000
$375
$150.00

Stephanie Turner

Annette Wawerna magic building tiles
Ashley States 2 iPads

Lisa Roberson
Hilary Wagner
Diane Phail
Amanda Pina
First grade team
Maria Larson (Nutrition " refer to Sustainabilty

Maria Larson (Student C $200 Success Day $200 Field Day
Maria Larson (Nutrition Team)

Jennifer Dickie

Leslie Smallwood

Thermonique Childs

Leslie Smallwood

Amy Lashley

Nilam Trivedi

Susan Cannon

Resubmit in April

1,000 Aaron Goodson

$500.00

Hilary Wagner

279 Diane Phail

$0
$0
$499

18298.62

Brooke Marty
Amanda Pina
Cheryl Booth

check with MS to see if we have extra



