PTCA Mini-Grant Applications 2011/2012	Amount	Grant Approval	Amount Approved	Requested By:	Notes
Mimeo Board and Projector	\$1,000	Υ	\$1.000	Joyce Williams	
Jekyll Island Class Trip	\$1,000			Somer Hobby	
8th Grade Class Trip	\$1,000			Aaron Goodson	
Blue Ridge Class Trip	\$450.00		' '	Leslie Michael	
Books	\$1,000		\$1,000	Colleen Devine	
LCD Projector	\$400		\$400	Susan Taylor	
Playground equipment	\$200		\$200	Jennifer Dickie	
Salsa DVD Series	\$250	Υ	\$250	Hilary Wagner	
2 ipads	\$617	Υ		Leslie Michael	
Sports equipment and jerseys	\$1,000	Υ	\$500.00	Sonia Fuller	Jerseys
Debate Club	\$1,000	Υ	\$700	Darnell Fines	Atlanta Urban Debate League Membership
8 flip camera and ELMO	\$1,358.13	Υ	\$400	Susan Cannon	ELMO
Books, flip camera and materials	\$500	Υ	\$100	Amanda Pina	1 flip camera
multi-phase gardening opportunities	\$1,000	N	\$0	Ellie Cankier	
20 books for parent resourses bookshelf	\$300	N	\$0	Michelle Bowers	
Hand Sanitizer	\$256.15	N	\$0	Santina Cambor	
iPad, dock cover and apps	\$617.00	N	\$0	Veleta Greer	
Confident City Cycling Course	\$400	N	\$0	Jennifer Dickie	
Spring planting material	\$1,000	N	\$0	Ellie Cankier	
Recovery couch	\$582.75	N	\$0	Leigh Hicks	
Ice Maker at the elementary campus	\$1,900	N	\$0	Elizabeth Carr	
Conscious Discipline Camp	\$1,000	N	\$0	Kole Camp	
Conscious Discipline Camp	\$1,000	N	\$0	Annette Wawerna	
AIM Web	\$900		\$0	Morgan Potts	
PALS Peer Assisted Strategies. Intervention for r	\$267.00	Υ		Morgan Potts	
AIM Web	\$900.00	N	\$0.00	Morgan Potts	2nd Request
8 Full feature student microscopes	\$1,000	Υ	\$868.00	Susan Cannon	7 Microscopes
Books for Humanities	\$500	Υ	\$300	Leslie Smallwood	Books
Athletic Banquet Dinner	\$500		\$0	Alina Tillery	
Teather ball system	\$105	Υ	•	Jennifer Dickie	
8th Grade Class to DC	\$1,000	Υ		Aaron Goodson	
Classroom supplies	\$275.00	N	* -	Fahima Ife	
Sokikom is a interactive math software	\$500.00			Thermonique Childs	
Mimo Teach System/LCD Projector	\$1,000	N		Thermonique Childs	
Supplies to build terracing to stop erosion	\$1,000.00		*	Denise Svenson	towards supplies
Educate families about school meal program	\$400.00			Maria Larson (Nutrition	
Compost bins	\$425.00			Maria Larson (Nutrition	
Help promote school spirit	\$400.00			Maria Larson (Student 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GA School Nutrition Assoc. Conf. (Maria and Kel	\$950.00			Maria Larson (Nutrition	Team)
Science based books for MST	\$779.62		,	Nilam Trivedi	
iPad, dock, cover and apps	\$617.00		* -	Veleta Greer	
Golf Unit	\$338.71			Kerrie Hall	
Tennis Unit	\$543.65	N	\$0	Kerrie Hall	

Mimio Teach, Mimio Pad, Projector/Cables etc.	\$3,640.00*	Ν	\$0 Stephanie Turner
Pull down screen, projector, magnetic building til	\$600.00	Υ	\$129 Annette Wawerna magic building tiles
iPads for special ed	\$3,000.00	Υ	\$1,000 Ashley States 2 iPads
Dimensions of Dyslexia Conf.	\$480.00	Υ	\$480 Lisa Roberson
Projector	\$450.00	Ν	\$0 Hilary Wagner Resubmit in April
Mimio Teach Eqip	\$1,000.00	Ν	\$0 Diane Phail
2 iPads and apps gift card	\$1,050	Ν	\$0 Amanda Pina
teaching reading through drama w/ Ms. Handler	\$600	Ν	\$300 First grade team
Compost bins	\$425.00	Ν	\$0 Maria Larson (Nutrition ⊺refer to Sustainabilty
Success Day and Field Day	\$600.00	Υ	\$400 Maria Larson (Student C\$200 Success Day \$200 Field Day
Ga School of Nutrition	\$470.00	Ν	\$0 Maria Larson (Nutrition Team)
Bike Club bottles for Natl Bike Day	\$310.00	Ν	\$0 Jennifer Dickie
Books for Mythology Unit	\$750	Ν	\$0 Leslie Smallwood
LCD Projector	\$450	Υ	\$450 Thermonique Childs
Airfare for Dar al Islam Summer Inst.	\$600	Υ	\$300 Leslie Smallwood
Instruments for band	\$1,000.00	Υ	\$1,000 Amy Lashley
Subscription for Science World	\$375	Υ	\$375 Nilam Trivedi
MST headphones	\$250	Υ	\$150.00 Susan Cannon
8th Grade Class to DC	\$1,000	Υ	1,000 Aaron Goodson
Projector	\$500.00	Υ	\$500.00 Hilary Wagner
Protection from rodents	\$279	Υ	279 Diane Phail
Mimeo Board and Projector	\$1,000	Ν	\$0 Brooke Marty
4 Independent students desk	\$250	Ν	\$0 Amanda Pina check with MS to see if we have extra
Tumblebooks Subscription	\$499	Υ	\$499 Cheryl Booth

18298.62

46170.48 Granted

Total